INDEX JOURNAL PAGE 1 OF 1

PUBLISHING AGREEMENT

As an open-access journal, Index Journal requires the consent of each author to publish their contribution under "Open Access" terms.

By publishing your contribution with Index Journal, you agree to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Your contribution will be made Open Access under the terms of the Creative Commons <u>Attribution-NonCommercial-NoDerivatives 4.0 International (CC BY-NC-ND 4.0)</u> license which permits distribution and reproduction of the contribution in any medium or format, provided that the contribution is properly cited, not used for commercial purposes and not distributed in a modified form.
- 2. You grant Index Journal a license to publish the contribution and an exclusive license to identify "Index Journal" as the original publisher.
- 3. You, or where applicable the relevant copyright holder, retain copyright in the contribution.
- 4. You warrant that:
 - 4.1. your contribution is your original work;
 - 4.2. if your contribution was prepared jointly, you have informed the cocontributors of these terms and conditions and have duly obtained their permission to publish the contribution according to these terms and conditions on their behalf;
 - 4.3. if the copyright in the contribution is owned by a third-party (such as your employer) you are duly authorised by the copyright owner to publish the article according to these terms and conditions;
 - 4.4. the contribution is submitted only to Index Journal and has not been published before, has not been included in another manuscript, and is not currently under consideration or accepted for publication elsewhere.